Speedishuttle

2017 Wholesale Shared Ride Rate Agreement

Agency:

Quality Inn Kent

Agency Contact:

Name: Yong Kang

Phone: 253-854-1950

Email: info@kentqualityinn.com

Fax: 253-859-1018

SpeediShuttle Seattle:

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC d/b/a SpeediShuttle Seattle Cert. #C065854

This agreement ("Agreement") is by and between Agency and SpeediShuttle Seattle (the "Parties"). The Parties hereby agree as follows:

A. Term

The Agreement is effective for shared ride sales made and booked with SpeediShuttle Seattle from the WUTC Approval Effective Date through December 31, 2018.

B. Net Rates

Agency shall be billed at net rates for services at the rates set forth of Exhibit A hereto. Rates will be determined by SpeediShuttle Seattle annually. Any shared ride services not specifically provided for will be quoted to Agency on request.

Payments are due net, thirty days from receipt of invoice. Late payments will be assessed a finance charge of 1 1/2% per month.

D. Bookings

All bookings must be made by reservation, in advance. Bookings must specify arrival and departure times, pickup and drop off location and flight information. Incomplete bookings will be rejected. Bookings must be made at least twenty-four (24) hours in advance. SpeediShuttle Seattle will not accept vouchers for transportation that is not evidenced by a reservation made by Agency. Vouchers, if any, will not be returned to Agency.

E. Insurance

SpeediShuttle Seattle will maintain policies of insurance in not less than the amount required by regulatory bodies including the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and the Port of Seattle at its own cost and expense.

F. Indemnification

SpeediShuttle Seattle will indemnify and hold harmless Agency, its officers, employees and agents against and from all claims, suits, judgments, losses, damages, fines or costs resulting from any claim, suit or demand by any third party, including but not limited to, injuries toor deaths of persons or loss of property arising out of the provision of services under this agreement.

G. Notices

Notices related to this agreement shall be in writing and sent via certified mailto:

To SpeediShuttle Seattle: SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC 1237 S. Director St. Seattle, WA 98108

Attn: Cecil S. Morton

To Agency: Quality Inn Kent

1711 W. Meeker Street

Kent, WA 98032

Attn: Yong Kang, General Manager

H. General Provisions

- a. All services shall be provided in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations and shall be performed in a high-quality and safe manner.
- SpeediShuttle Seattle shall not be liable for delays due to circumstances beyond its control.
- c. Regulated rates provided in this Agreement are not valid unless and until they are approved by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission.
- d. In the event Agency fails to comply with any of the terms and provisions of this Agreement, SpeediShuttle Seattle may, at its sole option, cease providing services without obligation to Agency.
- e. Any modifications to this Agreement must be in writing, signed by both parties and, if required approved by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission.

Each of the undersigned represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of the entity first indicated below. This Agreement is subject to regulatory approval by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission. SpeediShuttle Seattle will notify Agency within two (2) business days of receiving approval or denial from the Commission.

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC	Quality Inn Kent
Signature	Signature
Cecil S. Morton	Yong Kang
Printed Name	Printed Name
President	General Manager
Title	Title

Speedishuttle

Exhibit A 2017 Wholesale Shared Ride Rates

	One-Way Seat In per Passenger I	Between Sea-	ac and	
Zip Code	Area	Retall	Discount	Net Rate
98032	Quality Inn Kent	11.99	1.20	10.79

- All rates are per person fares and apply to passengers occupying a seat.
- Cancellation Policy Reservations must be cancelled at least two (2) hours prior to the scheduled pickup time. No shows are chargeable at full net rates above.
- Baggage Policy Two standard size bags per passenger. Additional baggage or oversize baggage will be at an extra charge.
- Gratuity not included.
- Reservations can be made up to twenty-four (24) hours prior to the scheduled pickup time by telephone to (844) 877-3334 or (206) 693-7100, by email to reservations@speedishuttleseattle.com or by fax to (206) 566-5982.

Arrival Procedures

We monitor incoming flights. Guests will be greeted in baggage claim on arrival and directed to their shuttle. Please have them look for our greeters holding a SpeediShuttle sign at the bottom of the escalator to Sky Bridge 3 across from Baggage claim 10.

Departure Procedures

Departures will be confirmed with the guests the day prior to the scheduled pickup by telephone or email. Due to the nature of shared ride service guests should be at the pickup point fifteen minutes prior to their scheduled pickup time and all fifteen minutes after their scheduled pickup time.